
Revised 02/01/20  CTS Bus Ltd. 
www.ctsbus.co.uk  - Tel 01484 518908 

 Crossley Heath School Snow Days Timetable for 2020/2021 
C800 
07:15 Alandale  Top of Alandale Road / Bradley Road 
07:17 Bradley  Bradley Road – Redwood Road bus stop 
07:21 Fixby  A6107 Clough Lane / by Lightridge Road 
07:27  Toothill  Huddersfield Rd down hill adjacent to Toothill Lane 
07:30 Woodhouse Huddersfield Rd, Bus Stop by Armitage Avenue 
07:32 Brighouse Huddersfield Road, Opposite Sainsbury’s  
07:38 Clifton  Armytage Arms by footpath to Kiln Fold 
07:42 Scholes A649  Harefield Farm / Moorfield Way 
07:45 Bailiff Bridge A649 Adjacent Birkby Lane / New Street 
07:47 Lightcliffe A649 Wakefield Road Sun Inn Bus Stop  
07:49 Hipperholme A649 Bus stop opposite car park by Fish & Chip shop 
07:52 Hipperholme A644 Opposite Hipperholme Grammar School 
07:57   Shelf  A644 Stone Chair Variety Club Bus Stop 
08:00 Northowram A6036 Bradford Road / Westcroft Lane Bus Stop 
08.15 Arrive Crossley Heath 
 
C300 
07:19 Bradley Bar A6107 Fixby Road just after roundabout  
Bus will turn round to travel to Bradford Road / Fartown  
07:36 Grimscar  Halifax Old Rd. / Grimscar Avenue 
07:39 Birkby Lodge BMI Hospital Bus Stop on Birkby Hall Road 
07:41 Birkby Hall Rd Junction of Bryan Road 
07:42 Prince Royd Junction Birkby Road / Prince Wood Lane 
07:42 Birchencliffe Bottom of East Street / College Avenue 
07:46  Cowrakes Bus Stop Bottom of Weatherhill Road 
07:50 Ainley Top Bus Stop Lay-By A629 Duel Carriageway 
07.58 Elland  Opposite Wainwright Hall 
08.15 Arrive   Crossley Heath 
Stops Suspended – Cowcliffe & Blackley  
Added - Ainley Top Blackley passengers can board at Ainley Top or in Elland 
 
C200 
07:24 Lockwood Lockwood Bar Bus Stop 
07.28 Greenhead Greenhead Park Gates Trinity Street 
07:31 Marsh  A640 New Hey Road opposite Tesco Express 
07:36 Salendine Nook New Hey Rd Helene Court    
07:38 Outlane  Old golf House New Hey Rd 
07:39 Sowood  Green Lane Bus Stop   
07:41 Stainland Mechanics Hall bus stop 
07:43 Holywell Green Holywell Inn Bus Stop  
08.15 Arrive   Crossley Heath 
Stops Suspended – Highfields & Edgerton   Stops Added - Greenhead and Marsh 
 

C100   
07:23 Fenny Bridge Penistone Road Stop by Southfield Road 
07:25 Dalton  Wakefield Rd / Opposite Mayfield Avenue Bus Stop 
07:26 Moldgreen Opposite Tesco Express Filling Station 
07:28 Aspley  A629 Wakefield Road Bus stop at Lidl 
07:32 Greenhead Greenhead Park Gates Trinity Street 
07:33 Gledholt  Westbourne Rd A640 Opposite Shell Filling Station 
07:35 Bay Horse Acre Street / Bay Horse Bus Stop 
07:36 Hospital  Acre Street Bus Stop Opposite HRI 
07:38 Plover Road Church Gates Opposite Clock Tower 
07:40 Lindley  Thorncliffe Street Bus Stop  
07:46 Ainley Top Bus Stop Lay-By A629 Duel Carriageway 
07:48 Elland  Calderdale Way Slip Road Bus Stop   
08:15 Arrive   Crossley Heath 
Stops Suspended – Almondbury  Stop Added - Aspley 
 
A snow day will be declared on our web site and by Text Message by 07:00. When 
a snow day is declared passengers are asked to wrap up warm as road conditions 
will cause delays. The buses will aim to depart from the first stops indicated on 
time. Please make your way to the nearest available stop. Buses will accept any 
current pass colour on Snow Days. Make yourself visible to the driver as the 
approach the stop. Unless you receive a message confirming cancellation the bus 
will be on its way. 
 
If roads are expected to clear quickly a delayed start may be announced. On a late 
start day the buses will run on the Snow Day routes. You will be given at least 30 
minutes notice of the late start time. The service will be cancelled if not started by 
09:30 
When the morning run is cancelled due to severe weather the afternoon run is 
also cancelled, even if the road conditions have improved. 
Midday snow may result in school closing early. The buses will return at an earlier 
time and you will be advised by Text of the intended time of departure from 
school. 
 
The most up to date information will always be posted on our web site first and 
then messages sent out by Text. Further updates will then be posted on the web 
site if other delays are expected.  
 

Items in Red are changes to the usual Timetable 
Passengers without a Travel Pass will not be allowed on the bus 


	C800
	C300

